## **NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE 5114**

Ordinance 5114, An Ordinance to Establish Rules and Regulations for Cemetery Properties in the City of Goshen, Indiana, was passed by the Goshen Common Council on January 18, 2022 and approved and adopted by Mayor Jeremy Stutsman on January 18, 2022. Ordinance 5114 prohibits any person from entering or remaining on Cemetery Property after Cemetery Properties are closed to the public. Ordinance 5114 also prohibits a person from possessing or consuming any alcoholic beverage on any Cemetery Property in the City of Goshen. The City may enforce a violation of this ordinance pursuant to Indiana Code § 34-28-5, as amended from time to time, and the City of Goshen Ordinance Violations Bureau. Ordinance 5114 is available for inspection in its entirety during regular business hours at the Goshen Clerk-Treasurer's Office located at 202 South Fifth Street, Goshen, Indiana.